The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Disclosure log entry

Reference

EIR 22-23007

Date sent

12/04/22

Subject

Energy Usage: Energy Meter Details

Details of enquiry

- 1. I would like to know the number of electric, gas, fuel & water meters that the trust has.
- 2. I would also like to know the number of those meters that are manually read & recorded.
- 3. I would also like to know the number of those meters that are smart meters.

Response sent

- 1. I would like to know the number of electric, gas, fuel & water meters that the trust has. We have 11 electricity, 10 gas and 7 water across our portfolio.
- I would also like to know the number of those meters that are manually read & recorded. From 1st April 2022, all our electricity has switched to AMR meters, and our Gas is having AMR fitted. Our water meters are still recorded manually, read regularly by our supplier.
- 3. I would also like to know the number of those meters that are smart meters. We do not currently have any smart meters installed.